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You will also see the results
for all South
Gloucestershire Primary
Schools as a comparator.




Demographics

Are you male (born a boy), female (born a girl)
or other?

88 school responses 5907 SG responses

49%

Female

Female 38%

Male 63%

Other 1%

How would you describe your ethnicity?
5707 SG responses

I 11%
I o

85 school responses

White - British, Irish or Other

Asian, Black or Mixed ethnicity | <6%

All other ethnicities | <6%

Do you have a disability?

87 school responses

N Y

South Gloucestershire
Council

Delivering for you

5784 SG responses

Yes 14%

Which of these apply to you?

None of these

| am eligible for free school meals

| have Special Educational Needs (SEN)

| have an Education, Health and Care Plan (EHCP)

I am dyslexic

| / my family have a social worker

I am a Young Carer (you provide care/support for a fam...
One or both of my parents are in the armed forces

| am a Child in Care (LAC) or in Foster care

None of these

| am eligible for free school meals

| have Special Educational Needs (SEN)

| have an Education, Health and Care Plan (EHCP)

| / my family have a social worker

I am dyslexic

| am a Young Carer (you provide care/support for a fam...
One or both of my parents are in the armed forces

I am a Child in Care (LAC) or in Foster care

10%

84 school responses

5562 SG responses
e 71%
B 1%

B 0%

B s

B s

B 5%

B 3%

b 2%

I 2%




School experience

How would you describe being at your school?

| get enough help at
school with learning

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:

85 school responses

73%

5543 SG responses

| enjoy my school

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:;

86 school responses

67%

5583 SG responses

| learn a lot at
school

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:

87 school responses

78%

5629 SG responses

718%

My school council
and pupil views
make a difference

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:

84 school responses

54%

5313 SG responses

How do you feel about being at school?

| feel like | belong in
this school

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:

85 school responses

84%

5613 SG responses

66%

My achievements
are recognised at
this school

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:

85 school responses

5573 SG responses

| feel stressed by
school work

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:;

84 school responses

24%

5607 SG responses

37%

| worry about going
to school

% Agreed or Strongly
agreed from:

85 school responses

-

5559 SG responses
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How happy have you been feeling at SCHOOL most of

the time this week?
79 school responses

5161 SG responses

—
N ~

Happy most of the time

Neither happy nor unhappy 11%

Quite happy 35%

<6%

Why did you miss school?

Top 4 Responses 54 school responses

Flu, cold or COVID-19 symptoms e.g. high tem... _ 52%
Other iliness [N 3%
Days out or going on holiday _ 30%

My school make it difficult to use the toilets w... _ 13%

Quite unhappy

Unhappy most of the time <8%

3787 SG responses

Flu, cold or COVID-19 symptoms e.g. high tem... _ 54%
Other iliness [N 46%
Days out or going on holiday _ 26%

| couldn't cope with going to school (stress or ... - 10%
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Bullying

Have you been bullied in the last year? In what way were you bullied?

Delivering for you

38 school responses

79 school responses 3123 3G responses VERBAL (repeatedly taunted, called names) || ©3°
6% 7% PHYSICAL (being hit, kicked etc) | 7%
ISOLATED OR EXCLUDED (repeatedly deliberately ign... || NHNEEGGGEGEGEGE ;7

CYBER (through messaging, social media, email, onlin... - 13%

18% - 8% 2143 SG responses

VERBAL (repeatedly taunted, called names) _ 63%
PHYSICAL (being hit, kicked etc) [ NG 20>
ISOLATED OR EXCLUDED (repeatedly deliberately ign... [ TG -
CYBER (through messaging, social media, email, onlin... _ 22%

Most days

No 54%

Not often (eg once or twice)

Quite often (eg weekly) 11%

Sometimes (eg monthly) 14%

How well do you think your school Where does the bullying Who did you go to for help and support
stops and prevents bullying? usually happen? when you were bullied?
78 school responses 5106 SG responses 38 school responses Top 4 Responses

39 school responses

o,
Average l <13% Parent, step-parent or carer

When you are NOT at school
13% 17%

When you are at school

_ 63% A teacher or other adult at your school
% - 28% Friend(s)

Both Someone else in your family

Extremely well

Not very well - 14% 2168 SG responses
When you are NOT at school 11% Parent, step-parent or carer
Quite well 29% - 35% A teacher or other adult at your school
When you are at school 66% Friend(s)
Very badly <6% 6% Someone else in your family

Both 23%




Mental Health

How happy have you been feeling most of the time
this week?

79 school responses 5170 SG responses

Happy most of the time 44% 35%

Neither happy nor unhappy <8% 13%

Quite happy 35% 37%

<8%

<6% l

When you are unhappy or worried about a
personal issue, who would you go to for help?

Quite unhappy 10%

Unhappy most of the time 5%

Top 4 Responses

79 school responses

Parent, step-parent or carer _ 86%
A teacher or other adult at your school _ 65%
Friend(s) |GGG 65+
Someone else or a trusted adult _ 47%

5160 SG responses

Parent, step-parent or carer _ 78%
Friend(s) |G 56
A teacher or other adult at your school _ 50%
Someone else in your family _ 48%
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In the past year, how often have you been so worried about

something you could not sleep at night?
79 school responses

5167 SG responses

Most nights 10% 13%

Never 25% 22%

Not often (e.g. once or twice) 35% 31%

Quite often (e.g. weekly) 13% 17%

Sometimes (e.g. monthly) 16% 17%

Warwick-Edinburgh Mental Wellbeing Scale ( WEMWABS) Results

WEMWSABS score boundaries:
14 to 32 = Very low wellbeing
33 to 40 = Low wellbeing
41 to 59 = Average wellbeing
60 to 70 = High wellbeing

Wellbeing score

73 school responses

4414 SG responses

Average

School Mean Average

Score _ ,
High 25% High 16%
52.6
Low <7% Low 10%
SG Mean I

Average Score

50.1

Very low <7% Very low 5%
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Mental Health Support in School
Delivering for you
How happy have you been feeling at SCHOOL most of the If you needed mental health support at school...
time this week? | would know where | would feel okay | would find it easy to
79 school responses 5161 SG responses to go and who | about asking for help get the support |
, _ could talk to or support need
Happy most of the time 41% 29%

% Agreed or Strongly % Agreed or Strongly % Agreed or Strongly

Neither happy nor unhappy - 119% 179% agreed from: agreed from: agreed from:
80 school responses 80 school responses 79 school responses

<6%

Unhappy most of the time . <8%

Quite unhappy

Since September, have
you accessed any mental
health support in school?

79 school responses

54%

Yes 46%

4833 SG responses

78%

Yes 22%

36% 839

12% 5195 SG responses 5157 SG responses 5114 SG responses

67% 58% 54%
7%

How would you describe the mental health support you received from your school?

My school has provided The support thatl | felt comfortable There was a safe space The school nurse / counsellor /
me with enough got was helpful openly expressing my available where | felt =~ mental health support worker
mental health support and beneficial thoughts and feelings comfortable to talk was available when | needed them
% Agreed or Strongly agreed % Agreed or Strongly % Agreed or Strongly % Agreed or Strongly agreed % Agreed or Strongly agreed from:
from: agreed from: agreed from: from:

35 school responses 35 school responses 35 school responses 35 school responses 35 school responses

83%

71% 80% 60%

1024 SG responses 1015 SG responses 1010 SG responses 1009 SG responses 1000 SG responses

51% 67%

66% 69%




Healthier Lifestyles

How often do you brush your teeth?
86 school responses

5655 SG responses

Twice a day 72%
Several times a week I <6%
Once a day l 8%
More than twice a day . 12%
Less than once a week I <6%
How much physical activity do you do over a week outside
of school?
86 school responses 5612 SG responses
2 hours 21% 27%
4 hours 24% 21%
6 hours 21% 19%

more than 8 hours 19%

under 1 hour 14% 14%
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What did you do between going to bed and going to sleep?
3775 SG responses

49 school responses

listen to music or audiobook - 27% 20%
Other - 24% 26%
read a book, magazine, or kin... _ 55% 41%
use game console or online g... 16% 18%
use mobile phone, tablet or o... 22% 37%

watch tv in my bedroom 31% 26%

What would help you to be more physically active?

Top 4 Responses
86 school responses

More time [ 639
PE lessons not being cancelled _ 56%
If friends were doing it with me _ 48%
More sports / activities that | can be good at _ 45%

5708 SG responses

More sports / activities that | can be good at _ 53%
More time [ 529%
If friends were doing it with me _ 51%
PE lessons not being cancelled _ 40%
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How safe do you feel at How safe do you feel on your Have you ever met a stranger in the real world
school? way to and from school? that you got to know first online (not a

% Safe or Very Safe % Safe or Very Safe friend-of-a-friend)?

80 school responses 80 school responses 75 school responses 5248 SG responses

88% 84%

No

5429 SG responses 5274 SG responses

85% Yes 9% 10%

76%

How safe do you feel riding How safe do you feel when crossing = Does an adult usually check what you are doing
your bike on the roads? roads or walking near roads? on the internet?
% Safe or Very Safe % Safe or Very Safe
79 school responses 5378 SG responses
79 school responses 80 school responses

54%

5089 SG responses 5258 SG responses
Yes 62% 63%
52% 71%
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Delivering for you

Have you had PSHE, RSHE, or other lessons on...

% Responding "Yes, | have" 83 school responses 5516 SG responses

Basic first aid 50% 40%

Basic sex education (conception, pregnancy, birth, choosing to ... 57% 44%

Facts about harmful illegal and legal substances (vaping, drugs,... 73% %

Financial education (managing money, using money safely, get... 43% 32%

Getting help and support / speaking out when things are wron... 67% 67%

Healthy / unhealthy / abusive relationships (incl. consent, coerc... 49% 39%

Mental health (anxiety, worries, resilience, etc.) 74% 63%

Online safety (avoiding harmful content, protecting your privac... 80% 86%

Personal and social skills (rights, responsibilities, morals and va... 72% 64%

Physical health (being active, food and nutrition, sleep, hygien... 70% 78%

Puberty and adolescence (‘growing up’, periods, body changes,... 70% 65%

Respecting different family structures and relationships 65% 56%

Staying safe (road safety, cycle safety, staying safe from crime ... % 83%

|
‘ h



Further learning

Which of these do you need to know more about?

77 school responses

Alcohol / Drugs / Smoking / Vaping 34%

Bullying and harassment 34%

Climate change / the environment 27%

Discrimination (being treated differently because of the way yo... 19%

Feeling positive about my appearance 32%

Healthier lifestyle (weight, diet, exercise) 27%

Keeping safe and secure when online (privacy settings, talking ... 22%

Life skills (cooking, being independent, managing money)

Managing my emotions and mental health (stress, anxiety, ang... 26%

None of these 19%

Oral hygiene 22%

Puberty, body changes and relationships
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5034 SG responses

31%

29%

36%

23%

32%

27%

24%

52% 46%

31%

19%

17%

40% 38%




